GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3884
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2003

DISBURSEMENT OF LOAN BY IDBI AND EXIM BANK
VARKALA RADHAKRISHNAN

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the total loan amount disbursed by Exim Bank and IDBI during each of the last three years, State-wise;
(b) the financial performance of Exim Bank and IDBI during the last three years; and

(c) the details of the Non-performing Asset of these institutions till date?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRIANANDRAO V. ADSUL)

(a) The total amount of loan disbursed by Industrial Development Bank of India (IDBI) and Export Import Bank of India (EXIM Banl during the Financial years 2000-2001, 2001-2002 and 2002-2003 (State-wise) are as at Annexure | & Annexure Il respectively.

(b) The financial performances of IDBland EXIM Bank during the last three years are as under :

( Rs. in crores)

2000-01 2001-02 2002-03

IDBI EXIM BANK IDBI EXIM Bank IDBI EXIM Bank

Sanctions 23178 2174.3
13505 4240.7 2889 7828.3
Disbursements 17474 1896.4
11151 3452.9 3924 5320.3
Profit after Tax 691 154.1 424 171.2 401 206.6
Net NPAs 8370.6 407 6500.2 448 7329.9 184

(c): Details of Gross/Net NPAs of IDBI and EXIM Bank for the last three years are as follows :

( Rs. in crores )

2000-01 2001-02 2002-03

IDBI EXIM BANK IDBI EXIM Bank IDBI EXIM Bank

Gross NPAs 13230 1071 14449 986 16007 784
Net NPAs 8370.6 407 6500.2 448 7329.9 184
Net NPAs (%) to Net Assets 14.8 8.17 11.7 7.13 14.2 2.25
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